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Mr. Jeff Roth

Water Operations Supervisor
City of Petersburg

P.O. Box 329 '
Petersburg, Alaska 99833

Dear Mr. Roth:

The transportation of a hazardous materi' " #iiriment
vehicle operated by a government employh aplely fox.
- commercial purpose is not subject to thy$ﬁﬂﬁ

Sincerely,

wﬁwﬁaa@,

Thomas G. Allan
Acting Director, Office of Hazardous
Materials Standards
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To:  Eric Netson, Office of Hazardous Materials Standardi;
From: Jeff Roth, City of Petersburg Water Utilty e
Date: June 9, 1999 RN '

Re: = HMR Applicability to Munldpalities

Mr. Neison

As per our conversation on Juns _9" 1999. | am mquesﬁni phsitic i Epplicabil
Hazardous Materials Regulations (HMR: 49 CFR parts 171 -180) %0 govemmalitianities, specifically
- public municipally owned utilities. - .. oy - N

My situation is as follows, | receive chliorine ges in 18
‘Washington through a commerclal carer. We store the ch .

in our chiorine storage room. About every month and a halfitalivs:

municipal swimming pool to exchange it for one that is K
" regulations | am still confused on exactly what the requireme

The chiorine cylinders are transported in government vehicl '
commercial purposes. | would appreciate mny help you -
discrepancies in information | have received from different

| am including a copy of the letter that was provided o0 mej
written to Mr. Ted Salveter in 1884. it appears that he had 3%
possible | would like to receive a personalized response frorf ik
responsible for. ' ‘ #

If you have any questions or if | nead to provide you with snylher in
to contact me. Bt

' Thank You

Jeff Roth _

Water Operations Supervisor
City of Petersburg

PO Box 329

Petersburg, Alaska 99833
PH 907-772-4760

Fax B07-772-4587
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